

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1261 OF 2009

MANAGEMENT OF MYSORE SPG.& MFG. LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

B.R. RUDRAIAH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of civil appeal)

Date: 03/02/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, Adv.
Mr. Kaustubh Anshuraj, Adv.
For Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sushma Manchanda, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for withdrawal of civil appeal is rejected at this stage.

The appellant shall make the payment to the respondent as per the terms of settlement within two weeks.

Thereafter, the appellant is at liberty to file a fresh application for withdrawal of civil appeal.

List after two weeks.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|