

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1261 OF 2009

MANAGEMENT OF MYSORE SPG.& MFG. LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

B.R. RUDRAIAH Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 03/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sushma Manchanda,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant submitted that he has already made the payment and proof of payment shall be furnished within a period of two weeks, which is permitted.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER

Note: No appearance slip was given in the Court.